once per year under NKDA", (for 01 year).  

2.  Location of Work :    New Town, Kolkata-700156 

3.  Brief Scope of Work  :   Same as serial No.1 

4.  Estimated Cost of work : To be quoted by the Bidder. 

5.  Completion Period : 365 Days 

6.  Earnest Money    Rs.  85000.00      (eighty-five thousand only.)                       
Balance amount of Earnest Money  will have to be deposited at  in time of 
making agreement  so as to constitute 2%  of quoted Value if required. 

7.  Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer  (Park& Green Verge), NKDA